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February 28, 2008 

Me Craig Light 
City Engineer 
City of Jonesboro 
P.O, Box 1845 
Jonesboro, AR 72403 

Re:	 Jonesboro Drainage Improvements 
at Pine Apartments 
M-N #06-052 

Dear Mr. Light 

As you are aware, bids were received for the above project on February 28, 2008. The 
certified bid tabulation showing the bids received is attached. 

After a review of the bids received, it is our recommendation that award be made to Gillis 
Farms, Inc. in the amount of their Base Bid of $279,443.00. If you and the City Council agree 
with this recommendation, please let me know and we will proceed with awarding the 
contracts and setting a date for the preconstruction conference. 

We appreciate the opportunity to serve you. If you need any additional information or have 
any questions, please let me know. 

Sincerely yours, 

Wayne Menley, P.E. 

WM/km 
Enclosure 
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February 28, 2008 2:00 P.M. 
City of Jonesboro 
307 Vine Street 
Jonesboro, AR 

CONTRACTOR'S NAME 

CARL BALDWIN CONSTRUCTION
 

CAMERON CONSTRUCTION
 

RANDY S. CALLAHAN CONSTRUCTION
 

PRECISION GRADING
 

TOWNSHIP BUILDERS, INC.
 

GILLIS FARMS, INC.
 

FRANKS CONSTRUCTION, INC
 

GARY MEADOWS CONSTRUCTiON
 

DAVID CLINE CONSTRUCTION
 

BID TABULATION
 
DRAINAGE SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS AT
 

PINE APARTMENTS
 
JONESBORO,ARKANSAS
 

ADDRESS 

P.O. Box 543 
Wynne, AR 72396 

P.O. Box 1492 
Jonesboro, AR 72403 

P.O. Box 1207 
Poplar Sluff, MO 63901 

1823 Highway 351 
Paragould. AR 72450 

P.O. Box 7252 
Little Rock, AR 72217 

1335 E. Parker Road 
Jonesboro, AR 72404 

P.O. Box 1049 
Mountain View, AR 72560 

P.O. box 16540 
Jonesboro, AR 72403 

14 CR 138 
Bono,AR 72416 

ARKANSAS
 
LICENSE NO.
 

0042791108 

0022150208
 

0164390306 

007495
 

0039640608 

0077450908 

0016920408
 

0002620408 

0022390408 

BASE BID 

$ 595,806.00 

$ 290.610.00 

$ 298.662.00 

$*315,506.00 

$ 523,366.00 

$ 279,443.00 

$ 508,355.00 

$ 335,217.00 

$ 418,547.14 

I 

I hereby certify thai this is a true copy of the bids as taken on the above-named project at the time and place stated. PJl bids 
have been computed and verified in our office and found 10 be correct unless otherwise noted. 

0urk/
Profect Enaineer *Denotes Correction in Math 


