

510 THIRO STREET • POST OFFICE BOX 705 NEWPORT, ARKANSAS 72112 TELEPHONE (870) 523-6531 • FAX (670) 523-6533 E-MAIL: milnewengr@aol.com

February 28, 2008

Mr. Craig Light
City Engineer
City of Jonesboro
P.O. Box 1845
Jonesboro, AR 72403

Re: Jonesboro Drainage Improvements

at Pine Apartments M-N #06-052

Dear Mr. Light:

As you are aware, bids were received for the above project on February 28, 2008. The certified bid tabulation showing the bids received is attached.

After a review of the bids received, it is our recommendation that award be made to Gillis Farms, Inc. in the amount of their Base Bid of \$279,443.00. If you and the City Council agree with this recommendation, please let me know and we will proceed with awarding the contracts and setting a date for the preconstruction conference.

We appreciate the opportunity to serve you. If you need any additional information or have any questions, please let me know.

Sincerely yours,

Wayne Menley, P.E.

WM/km Enclosure



## BID TABULATION DRAINAGE SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS AT PINE APARTMENTS JONESBORO, ARKANSAS

February 28, 2008 2:00 P.M. City of Jonesboro 307 Vine Street Jonesboro, AR

CONTRACTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	ARKANSAS LICENSE NO.	BASE BID
CARL BALDWIN CONSTRUCTION	P.O. Box 543 Wynne, AR 72396	0042791108	\$ 595,806.00
CAMERON CONSTRUCTION	P.O. Box 1492 Jonesboro, AR 72403	0022150208	\$ 290,610.00
RANDY S. CALLAHAN CONSTRUCTION	P.O. Box 1207 Poplar Bluff, MO 63901	0164390306	\$ 298,662.00
PRECISION GRADING	1823 Highway 351 Paragould, AR 72450	007495	\$*315, <del>506</del> .00
TOWNSHIP BUILDERS, INC.	P.O. Box 7252 Little Rock, AR 72217	0039640608	\$ 523,366.00
GILLIS FARMS, INC.	1335 E. Parker Road Jonesboro, AR 72404	0077450908	\$ 279,443.00
FRANKS CONSTRUCTION, INC	P.O. Box 1049 Mountain View, AR 72560	0016920408	\$ 508,355.00
GARY MEADOWS CONSTRUCTION	P.O. box 16540 Jonesboro, AR 72403	0002620408	\$ 335,217.00
DAVID CLINE CONSTRUCTION	14 CR 138 Bono, AR 72416	0022390408	\$ 418,647.14
		<del></del>	

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of the bids as taken on the above-named project at the time and place stated. All bids have been computed and verified in our office and found to be correct unless otherwise noted.

Project Engineer

\*Denotes Correction in Math